Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Christopher Graham	02/26/2007
Eric Spencer Hall	02/15/2007
Gary Anthony Holt Jr.	02/23/2007
Richard Leo Hubert II	02/14/2007
Johnny Dale Massie	02/26/2007
Sean Terrence Weaver	03/08/2007
Johnathan Laurer	02/23/2007
Rich Wells	03/06/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lexmark International, Inc.	
Street Address:	740 West New Circle Rd.	
Internal Address:	Intellectual Property Law Dept.	
City:	Lexington	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40550	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11685334

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (859)232-7850

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 859-232-7892

Email: nrkahle@lexmark.com

Correspondent Name: Lexmark International, Inc., N.R. Kahle

Address Line 1: 740 West New Circle Rd.
Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Law Dept.

PATENT REEL: 019002 FRAME: 0336

500238144

ST 840 00

Address Line 4: Lexington, KENTUCKY 40550		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2006-0130.02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neill R. Kahle, Jr.	
Total Attachments: 7 source=2006-0130-02Assignment#page1.tif source=2006-0130-02Assignment#page2.tif source=2006-0130-02Assignment#page3.tif source=2006-0130-02Assignment#page4.tif source=2006-0130-02Assignment#page5.tif source=2006-0130-02Assignment#page6.tif source=2006-0130-02Assignment#page6.tif		

PATENT REEL: 019002 FRAME: 0337 Docket No. 2006-0130.02 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

the ASSIGNOR(S):

David Christopher Graham 1150 Horsemans Lane #8 Lexington, Kentucky 40504

Eric Spencer Hall 1344 Copperfield Court Lexington, Kentucky 40514

Gary Anthony Holt Jr. 240 Black Water Lane Lexington, Kentucky 40511

Richard Leo Hubert II 3185 Scottish Trace Lexington, Kentucky 40509

Johnny Dale Massie 3533 Castlegate Wynd Lexington, Kentucky 40502

Sean Terrence Weaver 1128 Bayswater Drive Union, Kentucky 41091

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

the ASSIGNEE:

Lexmark International, Inc. 740 West New Circle Road Lexington, KY 40550

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

FLEXIBLE ENCAPSULANT MATERIALS FOR MICRO-FLUID EJECTION HEADS AND METHODS RELATING THERETO

which is disclosed in a U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, extension, or other substitute thereof, and as to letters

(2006-0130.02 Assignment of Invention—page 1)

patent for any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We	have hereunto set hand and seal as of the date(s) listed below.
- Day Oriotes Co. J.C.	
Signature of David Christopher Graha	am Date
72. 93 ADVU/	ECD 18/2007
Signature of Eric Spencer Hall	Date
Signature of Gary Anthony Holt, Jr.	<u> </u>
Signature of Gary Anthony Holt, Jr.	Date
Jel In Ahl I	2 /14/2007
Signature of Richard Leo Hubert II	
Signature of Johnny Dale Massie	<u> </u>
Signature of Johnny Dale Massie	Date
Signature of Sean Terrence Weaver	
Signature of Sean Terrence Weaver	Date '
	NOTARIZATION
Details of Country	USA
and place of signing of assignment	Diswerter, Ly
individuals, to me known to be the p	20
	RULLING
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:

Docket No. 2006-0130.02 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

the ASSIGNOR(S):

Johnathan Laurer 416 Rainbow Mt. Road Boone, NC 28607

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

the ASSIGNEE:

Lexmark International, Inc. 740 West New Circle Road Lexington, KY 40550

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

FLEXIBLE ENCAPSULANT MATERIALS FOR MICRO-FLUID EJECTION HEADS AND METHODS RELATING THERETO

which is disclosed in a U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, extension, or other substitute thereof, and as to letters patent for any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(2006-0130.02 Assignment of Partie Nitage 1)

Signature of Johnathan Laurer		2/23/07 Date	
	NOTARIZATION	Donna Moretz Notary Public Watauga County, NC	
Details of Country	USA	My Commission Expires Feb. 26, 2011	
and place of signing of assignment			
Before me this 23 day named individuals, to me known to be assignment instrument and acknowled the purpose therein expressed.	the persons who are described ged to me that they execute	d the same of their own free will for	
	Donna	Mout	
	^C Notary Public My commission expi	100000 res: 2/26/2011	

Docket No. 2006-0130.02 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

the ASSIGNOR(S):

Rich Wells 5874 Pinewild Drive Westerville, Ohio 43082

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

the ASSIGNEE:

Lexmark International, Inc. 740 West New Circle Road Lexington, KY 40550

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

FLEXIBLE ENCAPSULANT MATERIALS FOR MICRO-FLUID EJECTION HEADS AND METHODS RELATING THERETO

which is disclosed in a U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, extension, or other substitute thereof, and as to letters patent for any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(2006-0130.02 Assignment of PATENT^{age 1})

NOTARIZATION

Details of Country

Before me this day of 2001, personally appeared the above named individuals, to me known to be the persons who are described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

(2006-0130.02 Assignment **FATENT** page 2)